

## Prince George's County, Maryland Electronic Signature Agreement

I. (insert name of individual) by signing this agreement on this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_, as an individual or as a person authorized to bind the entity identified herein below (the "Entity"), on behalf of myself/Entity agree to conduct transactions with Prince George's County, Maryland (the "County") by electronic means. I agree that an electronic signature of an authorized Prince George's County, Maryland representative is the legal equivalent of his/her manual signature on the agreement attached hereto (the "Agreement"). By signing the Agreement, I/Entity consent(s) to be legally bound by the Agreement's terms and conditions. I/Entity further agree that the County's use of computer software, a key pad, mouse or other device to select an item, button, icon or similar act/action, in accessing, reviewing, approving and/or signing the Agreement, constitutes his/her signature (hereafter referred to as "E-Signature"), acceptance and agreement as if actually signed by him/her in writing. I/Entity also agree(s) that no certification authority or other third party verification is necessary to validate the County's E-Signature and that the lack of such certification or third party verification will not in any way affect the enforceability of the County's E-Signature or any resulting contract between myself/Entity and the County.

Name of Entity (if applicable)

By:	
Print Name:	
Title:	

Prince George's County, Maryland hereby agrees to conduct transactions with the above named Individual / Entity by electronic means in accordance with the terms set forth above and agreed to by Individual / Entity.

Prince George's County, Maryland

Ву:	
Print Name:	
Title:	

